

Headquarters P.O. Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford Ireland

TECHNICAL AMENDMENT A TO WASTE LICENCE

Licence Register Number:	W0261-01
Licensee:	Nurendale Limited trading as Panda Waste Services
Location of Facility:	Cappagh Road, Finglas, Dublin 11.

ŽŽ

Reasons for the Decision

The Environmental Protection Agency is satisfied, on the basis of the information available, that subject to compliance with the conditions of licence Reg. No. W0261-01 granted on 31/8/2010 as well as any amendments noted herein, any emissions from the activity will comply with and not contravene any of the requirements of Section 40(4) of the Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2012.

Technical Amendment

In pursuance of the powers conferred on it by Section 42B(1)(b) of the Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2012, the Agency amends Licence Reg. No. W0261-01, granted to Nurendale Limited trading as Panda Waste Services, Beauparc Business Park, Rathdrinagh, Navan, County Meath.

Henceforth, the licence shall be read in conjunction with the amendments set out below.

This technical amendment is limited to the following:

Condition 1

Amendments

Conditions of Licence

1.2 Activities at this facility shall be limited as set out in Schedule A: Limitations of this licence. Until such time as the proposed 'stage 2' infrastructure (i.e. Dry Recyclables Building and Paper & Cardboard Building) has been installed to the satisfaction of the Agency, annual waste intake shall be limited to 50,000 tonnes per annum, unless otherwise agreed by the Agency. Subject to the agreement of the Agency, the licensee shall be permitted to accept a maximum waste intake of 200,000 tonnes per annum.

Delete condition 1.2 of the existing licence and replace with the above condition.

This technical amendment shall be cited as Amendment A (in pursuance of Section 42B(1) of the Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2012) to Waste Licence Register No. W0261-01.

Sealed by the seal of the Agency on this the 23rd day of January 2013.

PRESENT when the seal of t was affixed hereto:	he Agency
\sim	\rightarrow
Mary Turner Authorised Perso	n
	Page 1 of 1

